

1990

Layton City v. Clayton E. Aaron : Response to Petition for Rehearing

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Steven L. Garside; Assistant City Attorney; Attorney for Respondent.

Stanley M. Smedley; Bean and Smedley; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Legal Brief, *Layton City v. Aaron*, No. 900272 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1990).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/2662

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

STATEMENT OF ISSUES. iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE. iv

 A. Nature of the Case. iv

 B. Course of Proceedings and Disposition Below. iv

 C. Statement of Facts. v

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT. vi

ARGUMENT. 1

 POINT I. 1

 POINT II. 4

CONCLUSION. 5

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING. 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Heartsill v. County Election Board of Carter County,
326 P.2d 782 (Oka 1958). 2

Hicklin v. State, 535 P.2d 741 (Wy 1975). 4

Levin v. Carpenter, 332 SW2d 862 (Mo 1960). 1

Little v. Mitchell, 604 P.2d 918 (Utah 1979). 2

Neibling v. Terry, 352 Mo. 396, 177 SW2d 502. 2

Authorities

21A Am Jur sec. 1024, Criminal Law. 1
